

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17490-17491/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2010 in of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

WPC No. 11/2010

PARADEEP PHOSPHATES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARADIP PORT TRUST

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 14811/2009 which is already ordered to be listed for final disposal.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master